* Also Sent via W. mail

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	DO NOT W	RITE IN THIS SPACE
NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD	Case	Date filed
CHARGE AGAINST LABOR ORGANIZATION OR ITS AGENTS	27-CB-239379	04/05/2019
INSTRUCTIONS: File an original of this charge with the NLRB Regiona occurred or is occurring.		
LABOR ORGANIZATION OR ITS AGENTS		
a. Name	b. Union Representative to	Contact
United Food and Commercial Workers Local 7	Nate Bernsteil	n
c. Address	d. Tel. No.	e. Cet No.
7760 W. 38th Ave., Ste. 400, Wheat Ridge, CO 80033	303-425-0897ex	1,427 303-588-228
	f. Fex No.	C salali
	303-424-2416	nbemstein Cutcw
h. The above-named labor organization or its agents have engaged in and 8(b)(1)(A) of the National Labor Relations Act, and these unfair labor pra the Act, or are unfair practices affecting commerce within the meaning or	ictices are unfair practices affecting	g commerce within the meaning of
2. Basis of the Charge (set forth a clear and concise statement of the facts	constituting the alleged unfair labo	or practices)
In or about October 2018, the above-named labor organiza	tion negotiated an agreeme	ent with Kaiser Permanente
that there would not be any layoffs in 2019. I resigned my	<u> </u>	
that agreement.		
In February 2019, the Union allowed the Employer to lay of	ff employees in violation of	their agreement. The laid off
	. •	•
employees were given a severance package. The Union b	÷ -	present me by not informing
me that there were going to be layoffs, thereby costing me	tnę severance package.	
•		
3. Name of Employer	4a. Tel. No.	4b. Cell No.
Kaiser Permanente	303-720-0486/203	338-3347

3. Name of Employer		4a. Tel. No.	4b. Cell No.
Kaiser Permanente		303-720-0986/20	
		4c. Fax No.	4d. e-Mail
S. Location of Street Implied (atmost aits state and 7/0)	anda)	6 6-01	jessica, bidlingmaicre Kr. 019)
5. Location of Plant involved (street, city, state, and ZIP of		6. Employer representati	
LOCAL 7 pharmacists in Colorado regit	077	Jewica Bielinamo	vier / MARK Stotik
7. Type of Establishment (factory, mine, wholesaler)	8. Principal produc	ct or service	9. Number of Workers employed
Medical	healthcare		1
10. Full name of party filing charge		11a. Tel. No.	11b. Cell No.
10. Full name of party filing charge (b) (6), (b) (7)(C)		(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)	(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)
		11c. Fax No.	11d + Mail
	200000	<u> </u>	(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)
(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)	41-(-1-1-1)		
	12. DECEARA		and all more transports days and the Helice
t declare that I have read the above charge and	that the statements	s therein are true to the be	Tel No.
(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)	1		, rorrior
By:			(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)
(signature of representative or person making charge)	Print/hope na	me and this or office, if any $(b)(7)(C)$	Cell No. (b) (6), (b) (7)(C)
	(b) (b)	, (b) (7)(C)	(b) (b), (b) (7)(C)
(b) (6) (b) (7)(C)		Date:	Fax No.
(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)			
		4-1-2019	e-Mail (b) (6), (b) (7)(C)

WILLFUL FALSE STATEMENTS ON THIS CHARGE CAN BE PUNISHED BY FINE AND IMPRISONMENT (U.S. CODE, TITLE 18, SECTION 1001)
PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT

Solicitation of the information on this form is authorized by the National Labor Relations Act (NLRA), 29 U.S.C. § 151 et seq. The principal use of the information is to possist the National Labor Relations Board (NLRB) in processing unfair labor practice and related proceedings or litigation. The routine uses for the information are fully the forth in the Federal Register, 71 Fed. Reg. 74942-43 (Dec. 13, 2006). The NLRB will further explain these uses upon request. Disclosure of this information to the NLRB is voluntary, however, failure to supply the information will cause the NLRB to decline to invoke its processes.

FORM NLR8-508 (6-18)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD CHARGE AGAINST LABOR ORGANIZATION OR ITS AGENTS

	DO NOT	WRITE	THIS	SPACE	
^{Case} 27-CI	3-23977	74	:	Date Filed 4-15-	2019

NSTRUCTIONS: File an original with NLRB Regional Director for the region in which the alleged prizit labor practice occurred or is occurred.

1. LABOR ORGANIZATION OR I	TS AGENTS AGAINST WHICH CHA		
a. Name Denver Joint Electrical Apprenticeship Training Committee		b. Umon Representati Dan Hendricks, Dis	
c. Address (Street, city, stele, and ZIP code) 5610 Logan Street		d. Tel. No. 303-295-1903	e. Cef No.
Deaver, CO 80216		f. Fax. No.	
		g. e-mait dhendricks@djeatc	68.com
h. The above-named labor organization has engaged in and is engitlist subsections). (A) practices are practices affecting commerce within the meaning of the Act and the Postal Reorganization Act.	of the Na	tional Labor Relations Aci	and these unfair labor
2. Basis of the Charge (set forth a clear and concise statement of the Since about November 2018, the above-named organization refusing to assign (b) (6), (b) (7)(C) to jobs for arbition about (b)(b)(b)(7)(c), 2018, the above-named organization of	n has operated an apprenticeship rary, discriminatory or invidious	training program in ar	
			·
3. Name of Employer Rocky Mountain Chapter-NECA	4a. Tel. No.	b. Cell No.	c. Fax No.
	d. c-mail		
5. Location of plant involved (street, city, state and ZIP code) 495 Unita Way Suite 240 Denver, CO 80230		6. Employer represent	ative to contact
7. Type of establishment (factory; mine, wholeseler, etc.)	8. Identify principal product or serv	ice 9, Numbe	r of workers employed
10. Full name of party filing charge (b) (6), (b) (7)(C)	-		
11. Address of party filing charge (street, city; state and ZIP code)	11a, Tel, No. (b) (6), (b) (7)(C)	b. Cell No (b) (6), (b) (7)(C)	c. Fax No. (b) (6), (b) (7)(C)
(b) (6), (b) (7)(C) (b) (6), (b) (7)(C)	d. e-mail (b) (6), (b) (7)(C)	
	i and that the statements dge and belief.	Tel. No. (b) (6), (b) (
	Individual (Prinviype name and title or office, if an	Cell No. (b) (6), (b) (7)(C)
(b) (6), (b) (7)((b) (6), (b) (
		(\mathbf{b})	$(\mathbf{S})(\mathbf{I})(\mathbf{S})$

WILLFUL FALSE STATEMENTS ON THIS CHARGE CAN BE PUNISHED BY FINE AND IMPRISONMENT (U.S. CODE, TITLE 18, SECTION 1001)
PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT

Scilidation of the information on this form is authorized by the National Labor Relations Act (NLRA), 29 U.S.C. § 151 et seq. The principal use of the information is to assist the National Labor Relations Board (NLRB) in processing unfair labor practice and related proceedings or kitgetion. The routine uses for the information are fully set forth in the Federal Register, 71 Fed. Reg. 74942-43 (Dec. 13, 2006). The NLRB will further explain these uses upon request. Disclosure of this information in the NLRB is voluntary; however, talking to supply the information may cause the NLRB to decline to invoke its processes.

(b)	(6),	(b)	(/)((

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	. '	DO NOT WR	ITE IN THIS SPACE
NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD	Case	Da	le flied
CHARGE AGAINST LABOR ORGANIZATION OR ITS AGENTS	27-CB-24	40109	4/22/2019
INSTRUCTIONS: File an original of this charge with the NLF occurred or is occurring.	B Regional Director of the re	gion in which	the alleged unfair labor practice
LABOR ORGANIZATION OR IT			
a. Name NALC, Branch 47		Alex Agurla	
c. Address 5151 W 1st Avenue, Denver CO 80219	d. Tel. No. 303-937- 8552		Cell No.
	f. No.	47	-Mail president@comcast.net
 The above-named fabor organization or its agents his section 8(b), subsection(s) (1)(A) of the National Labor Relative within the meaning of the Act, or are unfair practices affecting 	ons Act, and these unfair labor	practices are ur	nfair practices affecting commerce
2. Basis of the Charge (set forth a clear and concise statement of Between [Inc. 10] 2018 and [Inc. 10] 2016 failing to file a grievance over the Employwork restrictions. The Union repeated restriction changed and I returned to wo filed a grievance and the time had pass	9, the Union has bread byer refusing to give m y told me they were wo rk ibr ^{©ocologio} 20199	ched it duty e a position orking on it a	to fairly represent me by that met my medical and only after my
3. Name of Employer USPS	4a. Tel. No. 303-221- 5221 4c. Fax No.		. Celli No.
5. Location of Plant involved (street, city, state, and ZIP code)	6. Employer representative to	contact	

3. Name of Employer	4a. Tel. No.	1	b. Cell No.
USPS	303-221- 5221	4	d. e-Mail
	3221 45. Fax No.		
	1		
5. Location of Plant involved (street, city, state, and ZIP code)	6. Employer representative to	contact	
USPS Sullivan Station	Laura McLucas		
8700 E Jefferson Ave, Denver CO 80237			
7. Type of Establishment (factory, mine, wholesaler)	8. Principal product or service	9. Number	of Workers employed
USPS	Mail delivery		
10. Full name of party filing charge	11s. Tel. No.		11b. Cell No.
(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)	(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)		
	11c. Fax No.		11d e-Mail
			(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)
11. Address of party filing charge (street, city, state, and ZIP oo (b) (6), (b) (7)(C)	de)		
(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)	2. DECLARATION	on the heat of	
(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)	2. DECLARATION	o the best of	
(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)	2. DECLARATION	to the best of	my knowledge and belief.
(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)	2. DECLARATION	to the best of	
(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)	2. DECLARATION		my knowledge and belief. Cell No.

WILLFUL FALSE STATEMENTS ON THIS CHARGE CAN BE PUNISHED BY FINE AND IMPRISONMENT (U.S. CODE, TITLE 18, SECTION 1001)

PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT

Solicitation of the information on this form is authorized by the National Labor Relations Act (NLRA), 29 U.S.C. § 151 er seq. The principal use of the information is to assist the National Labor Relations Board (NLRB) in processing unfair labor practice and related proceedings or litigation. The routine uses for the information are fully set forth in the Federal Register, 71 Fed. Reg. 74942-43 (Dec. 13, 2006). The NLRB will further explain these uses upon request. Disclosure of this information to the